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Sign-In Stanton SAC
Wednesday, March 16, 2016

Name Email Address Signature

1. Allen, Janet janetallenfl@gmail.com 'q(i‘ &W
2. Bagby, Matilda bagbym@duvalschools.org U

3. Barnhart, Margery barnhart525@bellsouth.net <1179

4, Brown, Leah thebrowns1995@bellsouth.net 7 dz% 'MUT
5. Butler, Tammy tbutler1999@comcast.net \*.2'1 m)

6. Case-Starks, Wilma casestarks@bellsouth.net

7. Cobb, Donna cobbd@duvalschools.org w,,\\{b P

8. Cobb, Larry larry.cobb@xsitedigital.com m

9. Ganju, Purnima ganjup@vystarcu.org

10. Hague, Marice harborl31@hotmail.com \WK
11. Hayward, Norma haywardn@duvalschools.org " ,
12, Heggood, Sheila heggoods@duvalschools.org ey s {
13. Hemphill, Matt hemphilld@duvalschools.org %\%) -
14. Herriff, Robin Robin.herriff@gmail.com RN

15. Holcombe, David holcombed@duvalschools.org i

16. Ingram, Steve ingrams2@duvalschools.org | See JV\M
17. Kelley, Vicki ajtvkel@bellsouth.net ] / }/cg,; }{ MQA
18. Kelly, Dorothy kellyd2@duvalschools.org ” ' {
19, Kerr, Michael kerrm@duvalschools.org W% g/___
20. King-Butler, Lawanda lawandaking@aol.com

21, Maddox, Lisa spauldingl@duvalschools.org , A
22, Majova-Seane, Nongongoma majovan@duvalschools.org X l@ﬂ /Q/
23. McKenzie, Shalyndell mckenzcpa@gmail.com ' " J Y

24. Menzel, Mindy menzels@bellsouth.net

25. Mizrahi, Mauri Mizrahimauri@gmail.com

26. Nelson, Chris chris5475@gmail.com

27. Pearson, Kelli ankpear@aol.com . }/&h Y L
28. Raiti, Wen peacewen@hotmail.com S -
29. Rice, Loraine lorainexice@haskell.com | j ;W
30. Simmons, Verna simmonsv@duvalschools.org I/ /'W
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Stanton College Preparatory School
SAC Meeting Minutes March 16, 2016

Attendance:
Members present as noted on the sign in sheet for Stanton SAC and sign in sheet for the community,

stakeholders, including parents.

Call to Order:

A meeting of the Stanton College Preparatory School Advisory Council was held in the Media Center at
the school on March 16, 2016. Larry Cobb, 2015-16 SAC chairperson, called the meeting to order at
3:30 p.m. Margery Barnhart, 2015-2016 Secretary, recorded the minutes for the meeting.

Minutes:
Minutes for February 2016 meeting were reviewed and approved.

PTSA Report:
Submitted by Robin Herriff:

e PTSA just completed vision screening of the entire junior class; 11 students were
identified as needing further evaluation.

e Spring Campus Beautification was a great success. Please take a look around - especially
at the west wing stairwell!

e The slate of candidates for next year's executive committee will be posted on our PTSA
wehbsite shortly.

» PTSA Student Representatives are planning a coffee fundraiser to raise money for hew
umbrellas for the Senior Courtyard. Please join Shoparoo to effortlessly help them raise
funds (select Stanton College Prep). You can also use Amazon Smile when you're
shopping online to help raise funds painlessly (select Stanton College Prep PTSA as your
charity).

e There are two volunteer days coming up at the Teacher Supply Depot in the next few
weeks: Friday, 3/18 and Monday, 3/28. Everyone is welcome, and students who
volunteer are eligible for volunteer hours for CAS, Bright Futures, and the National
Honor Society.

* Our Annual Health and Safety Fair will be held just before Prom, including the wrecked
car and the PLEDGE Banner.

e PTSA s participating during the Multicultural Performance Events to help welcome our
diverse school community. More information coming soon!

SIF Report

Larry Cobb presented the SIF report for Purnima Ganju. There is a balance of $2,225.47 in the SIF
account. Funds for 2015-16 have not been received from the state as of this meeting. Any suggestions
as to how to spend the funds will be accepted. No suggestions as of this meeting. |

Faculty Forum Report

Verna Simmons presented the Faculty Forum Report for Til Bagby. The funds from the state have not
been received as of this date and there were no suggestions from the faculty as to how to disburse of
these funds once they are received.




Principal’s Report:

Ms. Majova introduced George and Kaori Lee of the Booming Learning Center. Mr. Lee
presented his company as a business partnership venture with Stanton. The company is
offering 10 hours of SAT prep per select student. The program will cap at 50 students
and services will be provided by English and math tutors at no expense to the students.
Discussion followed the presentation.

Mr. Hemphill spoke to the SAC members regarding Course Progressions for 2016-17. He
explained the course progression for both AP and IB students.

Eighty-eight parent conferences were held last week with students who are at academic
risk. The district will not extend the date for completing virtual classes this year. Classes
must be completed by mid-June.

One hundred-sixty one students are on the list as potential IB students for 2016-17. Itis
anticipated that there will be 450 incoming freshmen (161 of those being IB students)
for 2016-17.

There are fifteen National Merit Scholars this year and 12 have been named as Finalists.
Donna Cobb was commended for obtaining assistance for a homeless student to pay for
her graduation fees. She also helped this student apply for scholarships and housing at
UF.

Old Business:

By-Laws — Tammy Butler reported that there is no additional information on the by-law
revisions. She suggested that the by-law concerns discussed at the January 20, 2016
meeting be revised for the next school year before the end of this school year. (Refer to
the January 20, 2016 minutes for the bylaw discussion.} According to Ms. Butler the
bylaws stand as they are for this year.

Mentoring Program - Kelly Klinger reported that the state needed additional forms
completed. The forms have been completed and Ms. Klinger and Lynn McKenzie will
meet soon to complete the forms. Itis anticipated that the training will begin this year
and the program is slated to begin next school year.

Friends of Stanton — Tammy Butler and Wen Raiti reported that the articles are ready to
be filed.

New Business: No new business.

Next Meeting:
Aprit 20, 2016
3:30 p.m.

Meeting adjournment:
Chair Larry Cobb adjourned the meeting at 4:55 p.m.

Submitted by:
Margery Barnhart, SAC Secretary
March 16, 2016




